



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 66/2025**

M/S TELECOMMUNICATIONS CONSULTANTS INDIA

LTD. (TCIL)

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Mr.
Prashant Mishra, Advs.**

versus

MS. AYUSHI MISHRA, ADVOCATE

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

09.02.2026

CM APPL. 65424/2025

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

RFA(OS) 66/2025

1. On request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on
28.04.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026/neha/ka