



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010795932025

+ **RFA(OS) 66/2025**

**M/S TELECOMMUNICATIONS CONSULTANTS INDIA LTD.
(TCIL)**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Amitesh Chand Mishra,
Ms. Vishakha Jha, Mr. Mrityunjay
Singh & Mr. Prashant Kumar Mishra,
Adv.

versus

MS. AYUSHI MISHRA, ADVOCATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

12.08.2026

1. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, the case is adjourned.
2. List on 01.10.2026 for hearing
3. Let the office objections raised by the Registry in respect of the *vakalatnama* filed by learned counsel for the respondent be removed and the same be brought on record within one week.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/pk/kp